

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

SDE- Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Smt. Priya Praveen Shastri, SDE HR No. 199800854	Maharashtra	BBNW Pune/ RCNGN Pune	The officer has submitted her willingness to post her BBNW Pune/ RCNGN her willingness at OWN COST.
02	Shri Mithilesh Pandit, SDE (T) HR No. 200702068	Maharashtra	Jharkhand	The officer has requested for his transfer to Jharkhand Circle with tenure facility equivalent to NE Region due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri Sanjay Kumar Joshi, SDE HR No. 99802783	Haryana	BSNL CO	 The officer has requested for transfer to BSNL CO due to his compelling family circumstances.

With kind regards

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

AGM/DE- Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Priyadarshi Singh AGM HR No. 199307960	UP (East)	J&K	 The officer has requested for transfer to J & K Circle as Tenure transfer in interest of Service.
02	Shri Saurabh Nagar, AGM HR No. 198401705	Gujarat	Madhya Pradesh	The officer has requested for his posting to MP Circle on DE (Telecom) regular promotion due to his compelling family circumstance.
03	Shri Nagina Singh Yadav, DET HR No. 198702100	UP (East) but under transfer to Assam	UP (East)	The officer has requested for cancellation his transfer order to Assam Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.

With kind regards

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

SDE- Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri R.K. Pashine, SDE HR No. 199900334	TF Jabalpur but under transfer to TF Mumbai	TF Jabalpur	The officer has requested for his promotion and posting of AGM (TT) at TF Jabalpur due to his compelling family circumstance.

With kind regards

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representations received from Shri Puran Chand Thappa, AGM, Staff

No. 202931 regarding correction in Seniority case in list No. 8 of Group

"B". - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Puran Chand Thapa, AGM, Staff No. 202931 regarding correction in Seniority case in list No. 8 of Group "B".

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 m E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representations received from Shri Shaik Mastan Vali, SDE (Retired), HR No. 28030960 regarding DE promotion in view of new recruitment rules as per Supreme Court Orders. - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Shaik Mastan Vali, SDE (Retired), HR No. 28030960 regarding DE promotion in view of new recruitment rules as per Supreme Court Orders.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 Mob:9868278222
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-27.08.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Rama Kant Sharma, HR No. 98107245 JTO

(WTP), regarding his promotion to SDE regular - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Rama Kant Sharma, HR No. 98107245 JTO (WTP), regarding his promotion to SDE regular.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above